RESOLUTION
R 71-13

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to [llinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2 and
Final to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Kings Point General Cement regarding
the FY 2012B Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program, as attached hereto as
Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the
Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $47,514.57

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit “A” would (extend/shorten)
the time period in which the contract is to be completed by days;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution 71-13

Page 2

Adopted this 20™ day of December, 2012, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustees Gron, Giagnorio, Wilson, Breen, Fitzpatrick & Ware

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 20™ day of December, 2012.

T —

Peter Breefi
Acting Village President
ATTEST:

QY. .
Brigitte O/ rien /
llage Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY2012 Driveway Apron and Sidewalk Restoration PROJECT NO.: M-12B-02
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2 (Final)
CONTRACTOR:  Kings Point General Cement DATE: 11/20/2012

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balance of quantities based on final field measurements. Extra work for

repair of an unmarked water service stub that was hit.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: (1] $167,962.50
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (2] $57,028.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $224,990.50
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] -$47,514.57
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $177,475.93
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $9,613.43

TIME EXTENSION : N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $225,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $223,981.99

T Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
Approved By:

ntractor Date  (<$10Kor25%) Village M er Date

12/s;
Village Engineer Date  ($10Kor25%)  Peter Breen Date
ActingrVillage President
’ X
@/ )2/ Attest 94«,,%/ @m«-
Director of Public Wefks " " Date /\/illageﬂlerk / Date
Asst. Dired@of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are

hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 ENO002 (6/99)



(66/9) 2OON3

Z jo Z abed

(Zs'¥LS'LY) § IVILOL
(000002) ¢ (00'00L) [00°0 0002 ¢ |1d40OS |ooL ONINYVM 318v103130] 00800V 1
00'SE6 $ 00°SS 00'¥SS 00°2l$ 1408 |66V Tv001 ‘'SONINYYM 319v.L03.13d]00800¥2h
(00'00S'L) ¢ (00'05L)  [000 000L$ aADSs oSt SS309V dIN31 HO4 99V| 0060000Z
(00'008°L) $ (00°0%) 000 00°S¥$ aADs [or 0l 1AVd AVM3AINA 119] 8€5£000Z
(0L°161) ¢ (01°2) 06'26S 00°/2$ aADs |009 6 1AVd AVMIAINA 119{ 009+000Z

- $ 000 00'L 00°000°L$ ANS1 (1 NOILD310dd ANV TOHLINOD D144vHL{00410L0L
(0000927) ¢| (00002) Jooo 00'€L$ 1004|002 ¥2'98.1 9900 aN0D{00050909
(gzeoe'cz) ¢ | (059/2'2) loseLL 050L$ 1004 [0s0¢ Z1'991 9399 9GN0D]008£0909
0Z'vL9 $ oz¥l9  [0Zv9L22 [00°LS 1408 Joss9z TYAOWIH XIVM3AIS]009000% ¥
(og6ep's) ¢ (0s9/v'z) [os€sl  |00°€ 1004 |osee W3Y ¥3.11N9 99ND SIN0D|0050007Y
(09609'v) $| (02¢/6) loeelL 00'8$ aADs |sseL N3N INJWIAVA IAINA]0020004
82'880'C $ 0zyL9  [ozvoLsz foves 1408 [05592 1dS X1VM3AIS 3134ONOD 0d/00500v21
(0006220 $ (00°06) 000 00°1€$ aADSs |06 dsS 8 1Ad AVM3IAINA D2d|00800£2y
(oozee'y) ¢ (orvvl) |ogosy 00'0£$ aADSs |s29 dS 9 IAd AVM3IAINA D0d[01L200E2H

- ¢ 000 00°0EP Gz 0% aADs oy 1dS V1 19 ONIA33802600052

- $ 000 00°0EY 05°0$ axos |osy ¥ 1N0Sd0L d84|51910LLC

- $ 00°0 00011 00'L$ axos (ot NOLLYAYOX3 H14v3]00100202

NVNO AONId NVOO

INNOWV | IONTIHALIA| AESIATY JINO JINA | INTIIND WATT ON

TI0T/0T/TY [euiq pue 4 ‘0D UONBI0ISIY Y[eMIPIS pue uoady AeMdALI( ZI0ZAA




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY2012 Driveway Apron and Sidewalk Restoration PROJECT NO.: M-12B-02
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2 (Final)
CONTRACTOR: Kings Point General Cement DATE: 11/20/2012

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balance of quantities based on final field measurements. Extra work for
repair of an unmarked water service stub that was hit.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $167,962.50

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $57,028.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 3] $224,990.50

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] -$47,514.57
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $177,475.93

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $9,513.43

TIME EXTENSION : N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $225,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $223,981.99

Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
O {ZA/‘@/Q/L Approved By:

ntractor ' Date  (<$1Kor25%)  Vjllage MaRager Date

/s

/@V‘*/ A W A // 2-  Approved By:

Village Engineer Date  ($10kor25%)  Peter Breen Date

Acting Village President -
@/ / 2/ j//f/ Attest: A @2 !‘d«,ﬁ/
Director of Public Wefrks " "Date / Date
Asst. Diredgr)of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 ENOO2 (6/99)



(66/9) ZOON3

Z 0 Z abed

(2s:vis'Lp) $ TVIOL
(000002 ¢$| (ooooL) looo 0002 1408 |ooL ONINYVM 318v103130]00800¥2F
00'GE6 $ 00°'GS 00'¥S5S 00°2L$ 1408 |66¥ Tv201 ‘'SONINYYM 379v.103.13a{00800vY
(0000s't)  $| (ooo0sL) looo 000L$ aADS JosL SS302V dNTL HO4 99V| 006000027
(00008'L) ¢ (ooov)  [o000 00'6¥$ aADs jov 0l IAVd AVMIAINGA 119] 8€5¥000Z
(02°16L) $ (01°2) 06265 |00°22$ dADS {009 6 LAVd AVM3IAINA 11g{009+000Z

- $ 000 00°'L 00°000°L$ WNS1 |1 NOILD3104d ANV TOHLINOD 2144vy1[00210L0Z
(0000927) ¢ (00o00z) looo 00€L$ 1004 ooz ¥2'99.1 9200 N0D{00050909
(gzeoe'ee) ¢$| (0s9.22) loseis 050L$ 1004 |0sog 21991 9899 9W0D]008£0909
0Z¥1L9 $ oz¥L9  lozvoliz |00 L$ 1408 05592 IVAOWIN MTvM3AIS[0090004t
(osezv's) ¢ (0s9.v'2) |oselL 00€$ 1004 [052¢ W3 ¥311N9 94N 9N0D[005000¥F
(09609'v) $| (orcze) o6l 00'8$ aADs [ssel W3Y 1NIWIAV IAIHA]002000+
82'880'C $ 0zvL9  |ozvoiLzz Joves 1JOS |0s592 1dS MIVM3AIS 3134ONOD Dd]00S00¥2y
(00062'2) $ (00°086) 000 00°L€$ gADS |06 dS 8 1Ad AVYM3IAIYA 90d[00800€2K
(oozee'yr) ¢ (ovwvrl)  [0908K 00°0€$ aADS |s29 dS 9 JAd AVM3AINA 092d|01200€28

- $ 000 00'0E¥ G203 aADSs [oey 1dS V1 10 9NIa335/02600052

- $ 00°0 00°0EY 05°0$ axAos |osy ¥ 10SdOL d84|519L0LLC

- $ 000 00011 00'L$ axos |0kt NOILVAVOX3 H14v3/00100202

NV0OO AORAd NVRO

INNOWY | AONFTIFIAIA| GASTATI LINA LINAQ | INTIIND WALI ON

TI0T/0T/T1 [eulq pue 4 ‘0D uoneI0)sNY H[eMIpIS pue uoddy AemdALl(q ZI0ZAA




